same in the meeting dated August 29, 2016.

ii.	 Pursuant to the clause 14 of the Scheme of 
Amalgamation, the clause 5 of the Memorandum of 
the Association stand modified and reclassified as 
follows:

“The authorized share capital of the Company 
is Rs. 50,01,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crore and 
One Lakhs Only) divided into 5,00,10,000 (Five 
Crore and Ten Thousand) Equity Shares of  
Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each.”

iii.	 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 
29, 2016 accorded its consent for conducting a 
postal ballot to seek shareholders’ approval for 
buyback at a price not exceeding Rs. 2200/- (Rupees 
Two Thousand Two Hundred Only) (“maximum 
buy back price”) per Equity share payable in cash 
for the total consideration not exceeding Rs. 2340 
Million (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred and 
Forty Million Only) excluding transaction cost which 
is within 25% of the aggregate of the fully paid up